Operating expenses (31,322) (19,741) (1,817) - - (52,880)

Net allowances for credit losses 350 (22,070) (83) - - (21,803)

Tax expenses (734) (1,654) 18 - - (2,370)

Profit / (Loss) for the year 3,929 8,146 (62) 7,802 - 19,815

Assets 837,732 1,468,428 587,688 91,090 - 2,984,938

Liabilities 684,556 1,659,063 32,229 92,332 - 2,468,180

Draft subject to CBO approval

Oman Arab Bank SAOG

NOTE TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024

113

43. PRIOR YEARS ADJUSTMENTS

The Bank has voluntarily changed its accounting policy regarding the investment in its subsidiary in the parent company financial

statements. Specifically, the Bank has shifted from the cost method to the equity method of accounting. This change only affects

the separate financial statements of the Bank. The Bank believes that this new accounting policy will provide a more complete

and accurate representation of its performance and the economic interest that the Parent has in its subsidiary

Statement of financial position
At 1 January 2023

Originally reported
Effect of prior years'

adjustments
As Restated

 RO’ 000 RO’ 000 RO’ 000

Assets

Investment in subsidiary  107,144 10,172 117,316

Total assets 2,710,862 10,172 2,721,034

Equity

Fair value reserve (3,110) (318) (3,428)

Legal reserve 47,506 1,051 48,557

Retained earnings 62,719 9,439 72,158

Total equity 349,148 10,172 359,320

Total equity and liabilities 2,710,862 10,172 2,721,034

Statement of financial position
At 31 December 2023

Originally reported
Effect of prior years'

adjustments
As Restated

 RO’ 000 RO’ 000 RO’ 000

Assets

Investment in subsidiary  107,144 18,147 125,291

Total assets 2,966,791 18,147 2,984,938

Equity

Fair value reserve (1,198) (145) (1,343)

Legal reserve 48,707 1,832 50,539

Retained earnings 62,819 16,460 79,279

Total equity 352,361 18,147 370,508

Total equity and liabilities 2,966,791 18,147 2,984,938

Statement of comprehensive income
For the year ended 2023

Originally reported
Effect of prior years'

adjustments
As

Restated

 RO’ 000 RO’ 000 RO’ 000

Share of results of subsidiary - 7,802 7,802

Profit before income tax 14,383 7,802 22,185

Profit for the year 12,013 7,802 19,815

Share of OCI from subsidiary - 173 173

Other comprehensive income / (expense) for the year 1,912 173 2,085

Total comprehensive income for the year 13,925 7,975 21,900

Draft subject to CBO approval

Oman Arab Bank SAOG

NOTE TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2024

114

44. COMPARATIVE FIGURES

Certain comparative figures for 2023 have been restated/reclassified to conform to the presentation for the current period. Please

refer note 43 for more details on the restated figures.

45. SUBSEQUENT EVENTS

No adjusting or significant non-adjusting events have occurred between the reporting date and the date of authorisation of these
financial statements.